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U.S. Diversified Equity Funds
727927,590.3 -0.15 20.39 8.96 9.61 14.14 7.875.45 15.36Large-Cap Growth Funds
921896,963.6 0.73 16.96 8.68 7.80 13.36 6.343.00 8.72Large-Cap Core Funds
518400,716.4 1.83 17.93 7.67 6.43 12.90 4.841.90 5.52Large-Cap Value Funds
579346,118.3 0.15 20.03 7.08 7.86 13.48 7.234.99 14.24Multi-Cap Growth Funds
8181,123,482.3 0.97 17.62 7.24 6.58 13.18 5.882.77 8.39Multi-Cap Core Funds
356225,675.5 1.81 17.86 7.04 5.64 12.99 5.111.60 5.20Multi-Cap Value Funds
418201,876.9 1.00 18.88 5.58 6.92 12.88 6.864.80 12.70Mid-Cap Growth Funds
463298,444.8 1.57 17.17 6.44 5.94 13.03 6.221.75 6.00Mid-Cap Core Funds
178124,587.1 1.68 18.02 7.30 5.75 13.51 6.121.01 4.26Mid-Cap Value Funds
594169,237.2 2.58 22.82 4.74 6.50 12.54 6.984.58 10.78Small-Cap Growth Funds

1,029466,404.7 2.48 20.88 6.96 5.98 12.86 6.381.55 3.54Small-Cap Core Funds
314123,717.4 3.12 21.53 7.39 4.71 12.26 5.730.46 0.50Small-Cap Value Funds
1351,160,486.8 0.58 17.33 10.16 9.04 14.01 6.622.95 9.05S&P 500 Index Funds
584460,495.4 0.93 13.21 8.14 6.12 11.44 5.791.78 5.71Equity Income Funds

314,008.9 -0.42 5.04 -0.53 -2.76 -5.10 -5.091.52 4.14Specialty Diversified Equity Fund
17714,700.4 -1.64 -23.08 -19.45 -16.79 -21.52 -20.54-3.30 -10.71Dedicated Short Bias Funds
10219,868.0 -0.10 0.63 0.35 -0.35 1.71 0.98-1.07 -1.13Alternative Equity Market Neutral
38038,696.7 0.56 8.67 2.59 2.23 5.58 2.961.29 4.04Alternative Long/Short Equity Fun
20627,554.8 1.31 33.98 6.57 4.29 15.56 3.952.61 15.95Equity Leverage Funds

2912,281.7 0.65 18.16 7.30 7.59 14.02 6.401.26 6.90Alternative Active Extension Fund
8,5597,042,907.0 1.21 17.55 6.48 6.08 12.02 5.672.66 7.68U.S. Diversified Equity Funds

Sector Equity Funds
10291,362.3 6.58 18.83 -0.65 9.77 17.97 12.327.05 18.74Health/Biotechnology Funds

9939,868.4 -1.87 -3.37 -9.30 -15.48 -1.56 -2.17-11.04 -14.99Natural Resources Funds
18099,610.2 -1.46 33.18 14.66 13.03 16.68 9.225.74 18.65Science & Technology Funds

358,018.3 -1.68 9.00 6.12 4.90 10.05 2.720.93 4.83Telecommunication Funds
6334,871.3 -1.79 3.42 9.95 4.44 9.68 5.202.18 8.77Utility Funds
9654,020.8 4.69 31.40 11.07 10.03 15.56 2.392.73 4.72Financial Services Funds

279152,706.5 1.90 -0.39 8.81 7.22 8.50 5.211.85 2.91Real Estate Funds
6311,987.6 -0.79 -1.96 -8.75 -14.87 -22.23 6.03-1.67 -2.16Specialty/Miscellaneous Funds
7525,765.1 -0.23 -17.87 13.97 -4.44 -9.71 -2.83-3.56 5.92Precious Metals Equity Funds
3513,192.0 2.17 22.34 6.09 -0.17 4.52 4.470.91 8.25Basic Materials Funds
4120,369.4 -1.57 8.56 7.81 7.64 11.83 9.032.15 9.40Consumer Goods Funds
4022,325.9 -0.70 14.14 4.61 6.82 13.30 7.911.87 7.35Consumer Services Funds
284,820.3 3.21 30.93 4.08 4.35 11.79 3.256.98 11.71Global Financial Services Funds
4858,664.9 4.10 12.10 -0.49 8.08 16.62 10.106.65 16.84Global Health/Biotechnology Fun

14030,968.7 -0.93 2.24 -4.93 -11.69 -1.05 -4.00-5.02 -5.41Global Natural Resources Funds
18735,291.4 0.94 1.12 5.17 3.54 7.54 2.113.01 5.40Global Real Estate Funds

4512,033.6 -1.54 36.11 16.10 14.16 17.45 10.328.28 22.15Global Science/Technology Fund
5832,158.4 1.44 23.07 10.18 7.00 14.45 6.894.29 9.73Industrials Funds
5116,202.4 -0.15 8.57 2.57 1.61 6.82 -0.386.19 11.96International Real Estate Funds

12228,344.0 -2.13 -5.82 -2.98 1.35 1.02 -2.09-2.45 -2.34Alternative Managed Futures Fun
291,294.9 -1.13 -13.97 -7.81 -11.75 -8.72 -2.44-3.85 -5.45Commodities Agriculture Funds
2351,731.1 -2.74 -6.33 -0.57 -6.69 -7.20 4.15-3.15 5.56Commodities Precious Metals Fu
272,076.0 0.20 -2.40 -2.24 1.20 -4.40 *0.88 0.78Commodities Specialty Funds

15330,702.6 -0.89 -7.04 -9.53 -15.02 -9.15 -7.35-4.25 -6.38Commodities General Funds
254,641.0 -3.69 -13.52 -24.79 -30.78 -17.68 -17.37-9.68 -21.18Commodities Energy Funds
15335.2 3.70 17.07 2.74 -6.94 -4.95 -4.11-1.85 5.91Commodities Base Metals Funds

13346,288.8 -0.43 3.29 -9.84 -11.41 1.14 *-7.42 -5.39Energy MLP Funds
11116,151.3 -0.39 8.85 5.56 2.16 9.40 3.173.85 11.91Global Infrastructure Funds

2,303945,802.3 0.30 6.81 2.63 0.51 5.93 4.100.41 4.28Sector Equity Funds
World Equity Funds

136105,375.1 0.08 19.13 7.63 6.01 11.18 4.716.18 15.66Global Large-Cap Growth
73114,904.1 0.61 17.73 6.96 4.90 10.88 4.375.30 12.70Global Large-Cap Core
4725,248.5 -0.01 15.10 5.79 2.10 8.98 3.813.81 10.20Global Large-Cap Value

26430,845.1 0.50 19.46 6.40 5.33 11.28 4.086.39 15.72Global Multi-Cap Growth
22259,247.6 0.54 18.58 6.18 4.99 10.92 3.544.57 11.35Global Multi-Cap Core
10361,721.6 0.73 19.42 5.83 3.37 10.01 3.113.65 9.54Global Multi-Cap Value
142295,147.9 0.17 17.87 3.76 2.12 7.84 2.377.15 16.06International Large-Cap Growth
126129,624.8 0.09 19.70 3.04 0.55 7.44 0.636.15 14.36International Large-Cap Core

3129,059.0 0.08 19.98 2.44 -0.40 7.25 -0.095.45 12.96International Large-Cap Value
522268,651.5 0.06 17.99 4.20 1.90 8.13 1.307.43 16.83International Multi-Cap Growth
489787,659.6 0.11 19.68 3.76 1.38 8.34 1.126.06 14.12International Multi-Cap Core
16169,836.0 0.38 21.71 3.05 -0.11 7.66 -0.095.24 12.76International Multi-Cap Value

* Periods longer than one year are annualized.
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20367,497.1 0.12 20.12 6.41 3.97 11.20 3.538.62 18.43International Small/Mid-Cap Grow
10526,562.0 0.68 21.93 5.79 2.66 9.76 2.107.47 16.78International Small/Mid-Cap Core

2317,685.0 0.11 21.40 6.67 2.21 10.37 2.034.74 12.64International Small/Mid-Cap Valu
16886,382.4 -1.07 21.33 4.41 1.12 9.56 0.987.09 15.04European Region Funds

5516,332.8 1.71 18.60 5.61 4.51 8.36 2.886.61 17.21Pacific Region Funds
4834,827.5 1.49 20.37 6.11 7.73 11.47 3.116.14 12.16Japanese Funds
7623,556.5 1.89 21.94 5.78 4.36 7.64 4.157.97 22.02Pacific Ex Japan Funds
8715,799.6 3.06 25.75 0.52 6.93 8.79 3.478.83 21.85China Region Funds

895472,789.9 0.99 20.22 4.00 0.28 3.99 1.445.79 17.73Emerging Markets Funds
4010,971.7 -0.27 13.08 3.66 -7.08 -4.40 -1.95-1.21 11.74Latin American Funds

16655,359.8 1.10 22.22 7.21 4.49 11.90 4.345.04 12.05Global Small-/Mid-Cap Funds
2411,466.1 0.31 23.34 8.95 9.61 12.82 3.574.64 25.65India Region Funds

12727,135.0 -0.01 16.10 3.20 -0.61 5.77 0.845.17 13.07International Equity Income Fund
193137,032.8 0.19 11.91 6.01 2.86 8.67 2.593.46 8.92Global Equity Income Funds

4,5262,980,719.0 0.48 19.39 4.74 2.32 8.19 2.096.06 15.33World Equity Funds

15,38810,969,430.0 0.86 16.47 5.40 4.17 10.06 4.623.32 9.41Equity Funds - EFPA
Mixed Asset Funds

692249,261.6 0.34 9.61 3.77 2.01 6.04 4.042.16 5.95Flexible Portfolio Funds
12930,075.5 0.15 7.28 4.34 3.24 5.88 3.842.04 5.19Mixed-Asset Target 2010 Funds
14360,515.1 0.18 8.32 4.72 3.49 6.72 4.192.23 5.76Mixed-Asset Target 2015 Funds
256153,993.9 0.18 8.47 4.51 3.38 6.38 3.692.29 5.84Mixed-Asset Target 2020 Funds
224152,991.1 0.33 10.71 5.25 3.98 7.88 4.252.75 7.04Mixed-Asset Target 2025 Funds
256164,914.3 0.34 12.31 5.66 4.30 8.34 4.073.01 7.87Mixed-Asset Target 2030 Funds
220120,561.0 0.53 14.62 6.22 4.82 9.40 4.543.47 9.01Mixed-Asset Target 2035 Funds
248119,568.7 0.48 15.08 6.30 4.86 9.45 4.283.48 9.22Mixed-Asset Target 2040 Funds
21676,740.6 0.63 16.32 6.61 5.16 10.10 4.703.77 9.85Mixed-Asset Target 2045 Funds
24159,365.8 0.50 15.92 6.56 5.08 9.90 4.333.63 9.66Mixed-Asset Target 2050 Funds
542534,371.3 0.51 12.31 5.42 4.49 8.92 4.752.85 7.42Mixed-Asset Target Alloc Growth 
576377,199.4 0.38 10.10 4.93 3.63 7.22 4.432.41 6.28Mixed-Asset Target Alloc Modera
380118,053.3 0.16 6.29 3.92 2.71 4.91 3.981.84 4.50Mixed-Asset Target Alloc Consv F

9817,329.0 0.87 14.48 4.15 3.07 8.54 4.872.62 7.37Convertible Securities Funds
26727,605.0 -0.07 4.38 1.80 1.48 2.69 0.800.60 2.49Absolute Return Funds
1164,068.6 0.08 8.06 4.10 3.52 6.76 2.711.96 5.23Retirement Income Funds
17431,556.0 0.10 5.74 3.76 2.64 4.38 3.831.86 4.60Mixed-Asset Target Today Funds
30391,538.5 0.29 6.09 2.80 1.55 2.47 3.621.28 2.91Alternative Credit Focus Funds

699,326.9 0.95 9.37 4.03 2.78 3.95 2.642.32 4.27Alternative Event Driven Funds
31889,279.6 -0.07 5.23 1.56 0.20 3.22 3.031.36 4.25Alternative Global Macro Funds
23530,124.3 -0.31 3.03 0.79 0.93 3.06 0.500.17 1.64Alternative Multi-Strategy Funds
38426,062.3 0.64 16.79 6.81 5.36 10.53 5.713.85 10.11Mixed-Asset Target 2055+ Funds
15526,825.4 0.63 16.77 6.10 4.92 10.52 4.163.72 9.80Mixed-Asset Target Alloc Agg Gro

6,2422,571,327.3 0.33 10.21 4.48 3.29 6.95 4.182.41 6.39Mixed Asset Funds

4,4723,124,817.0 0.00 3.66 2.90 1.95 2.68 4.061.19 2.51Domestic L-T Fixed Inc Funds

1,102404,603.6 0.17 4.97 3.73 0.68 1.69 3.951.92 5.09World Income Funds

* Periods longer than one year are annualized.
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